
423 Front Street
Lynden, WA  98264
Phone:  (360) 354-3687
Called By: City of Ferndale
For: Thornton Street, Vista Drive to Malloy Avenue Project

Federal Aid No. – STPUS-STBG-8044(003)
2095 Main Street
Ferndale, WA 98248
CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

By: Luis Ponce, P.E.
Date: October 12, 2022

Item
No.

Item
Description Quantity Unit Unit

Price Amount Unit
Price Amount  Unit

Price Amount Unit
Price Amount Unit

Price Amount Unit
Price Amount Unit

Price Amount Unit
Price Amount Unit

Price Amount
1 Mobilization 1 LS 380,000.00$      380,000.00$        $314,000.00 314,000.00$            300,000.00$    300,000.00$         $333,000.00 333,000.00$         $326,517.00 326,517.00$         $176,000.00 176,000.00$         $485,000.00 485,000.00$         $254,145.00 254,145.00$         $502,000.00 502,000.00$         
2 Roadway Surveying 1 LS 30,000.00$        30,000.00$          $40,000.00 40,000.00$              25,000.00$      25,000.00$           $50,000.00 50,000.00$           $64,638.00 64,638.00$           $58,300.00 58,300.00$           $75,000.00 75,000.00$           $63,279.00 63,279.00$           $55,000.00 55,000.00$           
3 SPCC Plan 1 LS 1,000.00$          1,000.00$            $200.00 200.00$                   1,000.00$        1,000.00$             $3,500.00 3,500.00$             $500.00 500.00$                $270.00 270.00$                $2,000.00 2,000.00$             $1,340.00 1,340.00$             $500.00 500.00$                
4 Training 400 HR 40.00$               16,000.00$          $1.00 400.00$                   40.00$             16,000.00$           $75.00 30,000.00$           $106.25 42,500.00$           $52.50 21,000.00$           $76.00 30,400.00$           $52.00 20,800.00$           $10.00 4,000.00$             
5 Fuel Cost Adjustment 1 CALC 25,000.00$        25,000.00$          $25,000.00 25,000.00$              25,000.00$      25,000.00$           $25,000.00 25,000.00$           $25,000.00 25,000.00$           $25,000.00 25,000.00$           $25,000.00 25,000.00$           $25,000.00 25,000.00$           $25,000.00 25,000.00$           
6 Project Temporary Traffic Control 1 LS 300,000.00$      300,000.00$        $113,500.00 113,500.00$            80,000.00$      80,000.00$           $150,000.00 150,000.00$         $116,647.63 116,647.63$         $140,500.00 140,500.00$         $35,000.00 35,000.00$           $309,987.00 309,987.00$         $346,000.00 346,000.00$         
7 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS 65,000.00$        65,000.00$          $37,500.00 37,500.00$              35,000.00$      35,000.00$           $70,000.00 70,000.00$           $67,938.63 67,938.63$           $45,000.00 45,000.00$           $40,000.00 40,000.00$           $28,831.00 28,831.00$           $40,000.00 40,000.00$           
8 Sawcut ACP 2,180 LF-IN 0.75$                 1,635.00$            $0.50 1,090.00$                1.00$               2,180.00$             $3.50 7,630.00$             $1.24 2,703.20$             $0.55 1,199.00$             $1.00 2,180.00$             $1.00 2,180.00$             $2.50 5,450.00$             
9 Sawcut PCC 1,310 LF-IN 1.50$                 1,965.00$            $1.00 1,310.00$                2.00$               2,620.00$             $5.50 7,205.00$             $2.89 3,785.90$             $1.10 1,441.00$             $2.00 2,620.00$             $2.00 2,620.00$             $3.00 3,930.00$             
10 Abandonment of Asbestos Cement Water Main 1 FA 30,000.00$        30,000.00$          $30,000.00 30,000.00$              30,000.00$      30,000.00$           $30,000.00 30,000.00$           $30,000.00 30,000.00$           $30,000.00 30,000.00$           $30,000.00 30,000.00$           $30,000.00 30,000.00$           $30,000.00 30,000.00$           
11 Removal of Structures and Obstructions 1 LS 20,000.00$        20,000.00$          $30,000.00 30,000.00$              50,000.00$      50,000.00$           $100,000.00 100,000.00$         $77,313.03 77,313.03$           $108,000.00 108,000.00$         $77,000.00 77,000.00$           $145,864.00 145,864.00$         $65,000.00 65,000.00$           
12 Removing Drainage Structures and Manholes 27 EA 450.00$             12,150.00$          $460.00 12,420.00$              600.00$           16,200.00$           $700.00 18,900.00$           $860.95 23,245.65$           $865.00 23,355.00$           $340.00 9,180.00$             $1,124.00 30,348.00$           $850.00 22,950.00$           
13 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul 5,500 CY 20.00$               110,000.00$        $20.00 110,000.00$            25.00$             137,500.00$         $24.00 132,000.00$         $19.25 105,875.00$         $30.50 167,750.00$         $32.00 176,000.00$         $30.00 165,000.00$         $30.00 165,000.00$         
14 Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul 200 CY 25.00$               5,000.00$            $26.00 5,200.00$                22.00$             4,400.00$             $24.00 4,800.00$             $30.02 6,004.00$             $32.00 6,400.00$             $42.00 8,400.00$             $36.00 7,200.00$             $75.00 15,000.00$           
15 Embankment Compaction 200 CY 10.00$               2,000.00$            $8.00 1,600.00$                10.00$             2,000.00$             $20.00 4,000.00$             $17.75 3,550.00$             $8.10 1,620.00$             $12.00 2,400.00$             $12.00 2,400.00$             $32.00 6,400.00$             
16 Water 200 M GAL. 80.00$               16,000.00$          $40.00 8,000.00$                30.00$             6,000.00$             $50.00 10,000.00$           $134.44 26,888.00$           $72.50 14,500.00$           $60.00 12,000.00$           $183.00 36,600.00$           $25.00 5,000.00$             
17 Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 39,360 SF 0.50$                 19,680.00$          $0.01 393.60$                   0.15$               5,904.00$             $1.00 39,360.00$           $0.20 7,872.00$             $0.75 29,520.00$           $0.50 19,680.00$           $1.00 39,360.00$           $0.10 3,936.00$             
18 Controlled Density Fill 25 CY 250.00$             6,250.00$            $260.00 6,500.00$                175.00$           4,375.00$             $240.00 6,000.00$             $258.16 6,454.00$             $135.00 3,375.00$             $250.00 6,250.00$             $390.00 9,750.00$             $230.00 5,750.00$             
19 Construction Geotextile for Separation 6,600 SY 2.00$                 13,200.00$          $4.30 28,380.00$              2.25$               14,850.00$           $5.00 33,000.00$           $5.29 34,914.00$           $1.70 11,220.00$           $6.00 39,600.00$           $5.00 33,000.00$           $7.00 46,200.00$           
20 Gravel Base 22,640 TON 25.00$               566,000.00$        $20.00 452,800.00$            22.00$             498,080.00$         $18.00 407,520.00$         $15.36 347,750.40$         $22.50 509,400.00$         $23.00 520,720.00$         $32.00 724,480.00$         $16.00 362,240.00$         
21 Crushed Surfacing Top Course 1,580 TON 45.00$               71,100.00$          $36.00 56,880.00$              42.00$             66,360.00$           $50.00 79,000.00$           $47.85 75,603.00$           $50.00 79,000.00$           $36.00 56,880.00$           $35.00 55,300.00$           $50.00 79,000.00$           
22 HMA Cl. 1/2 in. PG 58H-22 2,700 TON 110.00$             297,000.00$        $122.00 329,400.00$            134.00$           361,800.00$         $125.00 337,500.00$         $129.60 349,920.00$         $135.00 364,500.00$         $137.00 369,900.00$         $144.00 388,800.00$         $115.00 310,500.00$         
23 Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment 0 CALC -$                   -$                     $0.00 -$                        -$                -$                      $0.00 -$                      $0.00 -$                      $0.00 -$                      $0.00 -$                      $0.00 -$                      $0.00 -$                      
24 Compaction Price Adjustment 0 CALC -$                   -$                     $0.00 -$                        -$                -$                      $0.00 -$                      $0.00 -$                      $0.00 -$                      $0.00 -$                      $0.00 -$                      $0.00 -$                      
25 Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment 1 CALC 15,000.00$        15,000.00$          $15,000.00 15,000.00$              15,000.00$      15,000.00$           $15,000.00 15,000.00$           $15,000.00 15,000.00$           $15,000.00 15,000.00$           $15,000.00 15,000.00$           $15,000.00 15,000.00$           $15,000.00 15,000.00$           
26 Planing Bituminous Pavement 600 SY 30.00$               18,000.00$          $16.00 9,600.00$                15.00$             9,000.00$             $20.00 12,000.00$           $17.06 10,236.00$           $19.50 11,700.00$           $18.00 10,800.00$           $19.00 11,400.00$           $22.00 13,200.00$           
27 Self-Adhering Rubberized Asphalt Membrane 80 SY 50.00$               4,000.00$            $15.30 1,224.00$                20.00$             1,600.00$             $18.00 1,440.00$             $19.44 1,555.20$             $20.00 1,600.00$             $20.00 1,600.00$             $149.00 11,920.00$           $17.00 1,360.00$             
28 Speed Table 2 EA 30,000.00$        60,000.00$          $30,900.00 61,800.00$              34,500.00$      69,000.00$           $35,000.00 70,000.00$           $34,218.00 68,436.00$           $34,700.00 69,400.00$           $35,000.00 70,000.00$           $35,172.00 70,344.00$           $38,000.00 76,000.00$           
29 Pedestrian Railing 90 LF 175.00$             15,750.00$          $188.00 16,920.00$              400.00$           36,000.00$           $267.00 24,030.00$           $232.12 20,890.80$           $200.00 18,000.00$           $380.00 34,200.00$           $174.00 15,660.00$           $440.00 39,600.00$           
30 Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam. 468 LF 90.00$               42,120.00$          $83.00 38,844.00$              65.00$             30,420.00$           $80.00 37,440.00$           $102.92 48,166.56$           $76.00 35,568.00$           $100.00 46,800.00$           $81.00 37,908.00$           $90.00 42,120.00$           
31 Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam. 283 LF 100.00$             28,300.00$          $99.00 28,017.00$              90.00$             25,470.00$           $100.00 28,300.00$           $131.93 37,336.19$           $99.00 28,017.00$           $140.00 39,620.00$           $109.00 30,847.00$           $130.00 36,790.00$           
32 Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam. 2,372 LF 75.00$               177,900.00$        $53.00 125,716.00$            55.00$             130,460.00$         $60.00 142,320.00$         $77.71 184,328.12$         $64.00 151,808.00$         $75.00 177,900.00$         $64.00 151,808.00$         $74.00 175,528.00$         
33 Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 18 In. Diam. 689 LF 90.00$               62,010.00$          $73.00 50,297.00$              85.00$             58,565.00$           $80.00 55,120.00$           $85.82 59,129.98$           $130.00 89,570.00$           $88.00 60,632.00$           $87.00 59,943.00$           $105.00 72,345.00$           
34 Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 4 In. Diam. 64 LF 60.00$               3,840.00$            $62.00 3,968.00$                20.00$             1,280.00$             $20.00 1,280.00$             $113.03 7,233.92$             $34.50 2,208.00$             $82.00 5,248.00$             $34.00 2,176.00$             $38.00 2,432.00$             
35 Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam. 147 LF 70.00$               10,290.00$          $57.00 8,379.00$                24.00$             3,528.00$             $25.00 3,675.00$             $77.82 11,439.54$           $41.50 6,100.50$             $92.00 13,524.00$           $40.00 5,880.00$             $60.00 8,820.00$             
35A Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam. 15 LF 110.00$             1,650.00$            $270.00 4,050.00$                82.00$             1,230.00$             $50.00 750.00$                $121.04 1,815.60$             $51.50 772.50$                $125.00 1,875.00$             $80.00 1,200.00$             $62.00 930.00$                
36 Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam. 17 LF 110.00$             1,870.00$            $292.00 4,964.00$                165.00$           2,805.00$             $68.00 1,156.00$             $188.17 3,198.89$             $79.50 1,351.50$             $200.00 3,400.00$             $139.00 2,363.00$             $179.00 3,043.00$             
37 Testing Storm Sewer Pipe 4,055 LF 2.00$                 8,110.00$            $1.50 6,082.50$                3.00$               12,165.00$           $5.00 20,275.00$           $4.48 18,166.40$           $5.00 20,275.00$           $1.00 4,055.00$             $2.00 8,110.00$             $4.00 16,220.00$           
38 Adjustments to Finished Grade 1 LS 30,000.00$        30,000.00$          $17,000.00 17,000.00$              10,500.00$      10,500.00$           $20,000.00 20,000.00$           $10,426.10 10,426.10$           $40,400.00 40,400.00$           $30,000.00 30,000.00$           $19,791.00 19,791.00$           $11,000.00 11,000.00$           
39 Area Drain 2 EA 850.00$             1,700.00$            $510.00 1,020.00$                500.00$           1,000.00$             $600.00 1,200.00$             $399.41 798.82$                $890.00 1,780.00$             $4,000.00 8,000.00$             $1,453.00 2,906.00$             $1,500.00 3,000.00$             
40 Concrete Inlet 11 EA 950.00$             10,450.00$          $1,540.00 16,940.00$              1,500.00$        16,500.00$           $1,500.00 16,500.00$           $2,258.23 24,840.53$           $1,780.00 19,580.00$           $3,500.00 38,500.00$           $1,629.00 17,919.00$           $2,200.00 24,200.00$           
41 Catch Basin Type 1 21 EA 1,750.00$          36,750.00$          $1,600.00 33,600.00$              1,500.00$        31,500.00$           $1,500.00 31,500.00$           $2,421.01 50,841.21$           $2,240.00 47,040.00$           $3,000.00 63,000.00$           $1,701.00 35,721.00$           $2,700.00 56,700.00$           
42 Catch Basin Type 1L 5 EA 2,200.00$          11,000.00$          $2,000.00 10,000.00$              2,150.00$        10,750.00$           $2,100.00 10,500.00$           $2,901.51 14,507.55$           $2,820.00 14,100.00$           $3,800.00 19,000.00$           $2,258.00 11,290.00$           $3,200.00 16,000.00$           
43 Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam. 11 EA 8,500.00$          93,500.00$          $3,700.00 40,700.00$              4,400.00$        48,400.00$           $3,700.00 40,700.00$           $7,011.34 77,124.74$           $5,320.00 58,520.00$           $6,000.00 66,000.00$           $3,786.00 41,646.00$           $6,200.00 68,200.00$           
44 Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1 4 EA 9,000.00$          36,000.00$          $6,100.00 24,400.00$              8,500.00$        34,000.00$           $7,000.00 28,000.00$           $19,345.64 77,382.56$           $7,880.00 31,520.00$           $10,000.00 40,000.00$           $5,079.00 20,316.00$           $11,000.00 44,000.00$           
45 Manhole 60 In. Diam. Type 1 1 EA 11,000.00$        11,000.00$          $7,700.00 7,700.00$                10,500.00$      10,500.00$           $10,000.00 10,000.00$           $21,825.68 21,825.68$           $9,900.00 9,900.00$             $13,000.00 13,000.00$           $8,055.00 8,055.00$             $14,400.00 14,400.00$           
46 Drop Manhole Connection 1 EA 5,000.00$          5,000.00$            $1,290.00 1,290.00$                3,200.00$        3,200.00$             $3,000.00 3,000.00$             $2,253.83 2,253.83$             $3,390.00 3,390.00$             $5,000.00 5,000.00$             $3,363.00 3,363.00$             $3,700.00 3,700.00$             
47 Manhole Additional Height 48 In. Diam. Type 1 5 LF 400.00$             2,000.00$            $250.00 1,250.00$                220.00$           1,100.00$             $480.00 2,400.00$             $379.50 1,897.50$             $420.00 2,100.00$             $1,000.00 5,000.00$             $1,111.00 5,555.00$             $200.00 1,000.00$             
48 Manhole Additional Height 60 In. Diam. Type 1 2 LF 500.00$             1,000.00$            $520.00 1,040.00$                400.00$           800.00$                $600.00 1,200.00$             $604.53 1,209.06$             $570.00 1,140.00$             $1,300.00 2,600.00$             $1,295.00 2,590.00$             $450.00 900.00$                
49 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 6 In. Diam. 350 LF 80.00$               28,000.00$          $116.00 40,600.00$              80.00$             28,000.00$           $60.00 21,000.00$           $144.26 50,491.00$           $105.00 36,750.00$           $120.00 42,000.00$           $137.00 47,950.00$           $100.00 35,000.00$           
50 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam. 1,620 LF 90.00$               145,800.00$        $83.00 134,460.00$            92.00$             149,040.00$         $105.00 170,100.00$         $114.80 185,976.00$         $135.00 218,700.00$         $100.00 162,000.00$         $151.00 244,620.00$         $100.00 162,000.00$         
51 Removal of Unsuitable Material Incl. Haul 245 CY 40.00$               9,800.00$            $25.00 6,125.00$                25.00$             6,125.00$             $24.00 5,880.00$             $31.23 7,651.35$             $69.00 16,905.00$           $70.00 17,150.00$           $36.00 8,820.00$             $69.00 16,905.00$           
52 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam. 1,129 LF 80.00$               90,320.00$          $98.00 110,642.00$            85.00$             95,965.00$           $95.00 107,255.00$         $84.87 95,818.23$           $85.50 96,529.50$           $99.50 112,335.50$         $80.00 90,320.00$           $125.00 141,125.00$         
53 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 14 In. Diam. 508 LF 120.00$             60,960.00$          $117.00 59,436.00$              140.00$           71,120.00$           $130.00 66,040.00$           $140.39 71,318.12$           $150.00 76,200.00$           $155.00 78,740.00$           $134.00 68,072.00$           $160.00 81,280.00$           
54 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 16 In. Diam. 1,480 LF 140.00$             207,200.00$        $169.00 250,120.00$            190.00$           281,200.00$         $165.00 244,200.00$         $171.21 253,390.80$         $190.00 281,200.00$         $215.00 318,200.00$         $186.00 275,280.00$         $290.00 429,200.00$         
55 Connect to Existing Water Main 4 In. Diam. 2 EA 1,500.00$          3,000.00$            $2,850.00 5,700.00$                3,500.00$        7,000.00$             $4,000.00 8,000.00$             $5,731.20 11,462.40$           $3,950.00 7,900.00$             $4,000.00 8,000.00$             $3,815.00 7,630.00$             $5,200.00 10,400.00$           
56 Connect to Existing Water Main 6 In. Diam. 1 EA 1,800.00$          1,800.00$            $2,635.00 2,635.00$                2,500.00$        2,500.00$             $4,500.00 4,500.00$             $5,212.87 5,212.87$             $4,180.00 4,180.00$             $7,000.00 7,000.00$             $3,868.00 3,868.00$             $5,300.00 5,300.00$             
57 Connect to Existing Water Main 8 In. Diam. 2 EA 2,200.00$          4,400.00$            $2,690.00 5,380.00$                3,000.00$        6,000.00$             $5,000.00 10,000.00$           $3,953.60 7,907.20$             $4,520.00 9,040.00$             $5,000.00 10,000.00$           $2,479.00 4,958.00$             $3,700.00 7,400.00$             
58 Connect to Existing Water Main 14 In. Diam. 3 EA 3,000.00$          9,000.00$            $3,300.00 9,900.00$                7,000.00$        21,000.00$           $6,000.00 18,000.00$           $6,024.84 18,074.52$           $5,020.00 15,060.00$           $5,000.00 15,000.00$           $4,228.00 12,684.00$           $4,900.00 14,700.00$           
59 Connect to Existing Water Main 16 In. Diam. 1 EA 3,250.00$          3,250.00$            $4,400.00 4,400.00$                7,000.00$        7,000.00$             $8,000.00 8,000.00$             $4,788.25 4,788.25$             $12,900.00 12,900.00$           $6,000.00 6,000.00$             $4,031.00 4,031.00$             $4,600.00 4,600.00$             
60 Stovepipe Watermain, 8 In. Diam. 3 EA 4,500.00$          13,500.00$          $3,800.00 11,400.00$              5,500.00$        16,500.00$           $5,000.00 15,000.00$           $6,883.82 20,651.46$           $6,870.00 20,610.00$           $8,000.00 24,000.00$           $9,892.00 29,676.00$           $4,400.00 13,200.00$           
61 Stovepipe Watermain, 14 In. Diam. 3 EA 7,000.00$          21,000.00$          $6,700.00 20,100.00$              15,000.00$      45,000.00$           $8,000.00 24,000.00$           $15,173.94 45,521.82$           $11,000.00 33,000.00$           $12,000.00 36,000.00$           $16,853.00 50,559.00$           $11,000.00 33,000.00$           
62 Gate Valve 8 In. 7 EA 2,500.00$          17,500.00$          $2,330.00 16,310.00$              2,400.00$        16,800.00$           $2,500.00 17,500.00$           $4,397.08 30,779.56$           $2,630.00 18,410.00$           $3,000.00 21,000.00$           $3,195.00 22,365.00$           $3,200.00 22,400.00$           
63 Gate Valve 14 In. 1 EA 14,000.00$        14,000.00$          $12,300.00 12,300.00$              5,750.00$        5,750.00$             $13,000.00 13,000.00$           $6,406.05 6,406.05$             $14,100.00 14,100.00$           $6,000.00 6,000.00$             $7,600.00 7,600.00$             $7,000.00 7,000.00$             
64 Gate Valve 16 In. 7 EA 20,000.00$        140,000.00$        $13,500.00 94,500.00$              6,500.00$        45,500.00$           $14,000.00 98,000.00$           $6,703.00 46,921.00$           $15,200.00 106,400.00$         $6,000.00 42,000.00$           $9,027.00 63,189.00$           $7,000.00 49,000.00$           
65 Pressure Reducing Valve Vault. 8 In. Diam. 1 EA 15,000.00$        15,000.00$          $52,000.00 52,000.00$              65,000.00$      65,000.00$           $60,000.00 60,000.00$           $64,147.63 64,147.63$           $64,500.00 64,500.00$           $92,000.00 92,000.00$           $63,258.00 63,258.00$           $95,000.00 95,000.00$           
66 Pressure Reducing Valve Vault. 16 In. Diam. 1 EA 25,000.00$        25,000.00$          $74,000.00 74,000.00$              75,000.00$      75,000.00$           $82,000.00 82,000.00$           $77,382.49 77,382.49$           $98,900.00 98,900.00$           $100,000.00 100,000.00$         $75,551.00 75,551.00$           $111,000.00 111,000.00$         
67 Hydrant Assembly 4 EA 6,500.00$          26,000.00$          $7,800.00 31,200.00$              8,500.00$        34,000.00$           $7,000.00 28,000.00$           $9,336.76 37,347.04$           $9,150.00 36,600.00$           $7,000.00 28,000.00$           $8,576.00 34,304.00$           $12,500.00 50,000.00$           
68 Service Connection 3/4 In. Diam. 11 EA 2,000.00$          22,000.00$          $1,850.00 20,350.00$              2,250.00$        24,750.00$           $2,200.00 24,200.00$           $3,606.42 39,670.62$           $3,060.00 33,660.00$           $2,500.00 27,500.00$           $2,152.00 23,672.00$           $2,800.00 30,800.00$           
69 Service Connection 1 In. Diam. 1 EA 2,500.00$          2,500.00$            $2,450.00 2,450.00$                2,750.00$        2,750.00$             $2,400.00 2,400.00$             $4,323.40 4,323.40$             $3,750.00 3,750.00$             $3,500.00 3,500.00$             $3,945.00 3,945.00$             $3,800.00 3,800.00$             
70 Pressure Reducing Valve 3/4 In. 4 EA 325.00$             1,300.00$            $840.00 3,360.00$                850.00$           3,400.00$             $400.00 1,600.00$             $758.84 3,035.36$             $1,270.00 5,080.00$             $800.00 3,200.00$             $1,977.00 7,908.00$             $1,300.00 5,200.00$             
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Called By: City of Ferndale
For: Thornton Street, Vista Drive to Malloy Avenue Project

Federal Aid No. – STPUS-STBG-8044(003)
2095 Main Street
Ferndale, WA 98248
CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

By: Luis Ponce, P.E.
Date: October 12, 2022

Item
No.

Item
Description Quantity Unit Unit

Price Amount Unit
Price Amount  Unit

Price Amount Unit
Price Amount Unit

Price Amount Unit
Price Amount Unit

Price Amount Unit
Price Amount Unit

Price Amount
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71 Pressure Reducing Valve 1 In. 1 EA 450.00$             450.00$               $900.00 900.00$                   1,000.00$        1,000.00$             $500.00 500.00$                $817.38 817.38$                $1,350.00 1,350.00$             $900.00 900.00$                $2,037.00 2,037.00$             $1,400.00 1,400.00$             
72 Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 EST 20,000.00$        20,000.00$          $20,000.00 20,000.00$              20,000.00$      20,000.00$           $20,000.00 20,000.00$           $20,000.00 20,000.00$           $20,000.00 20,000.00$           $20,000.00 20,000.00$           $20,000.00 20,000.00$           $20,000.00 20,000.00$           
73 ESC Lead 1 LS 10,000.00$        10,000.00$          $1.00 1.00$                       8,000.00$        8,000.00$             $7,500.00 7,500.00$             $3,312.50 3,312.50$             $2,570.00 2,570.00$             $2,000.00 2,000.00$             $9,722.00 9,722.00$             $1,000.00 1,000.00$             
74 Street Cleaning 100 HR 100.00$             10,000.00$          $110.00 11,000.00$              150.00$           15,000.00$           $150.00 15,000.00$           $209.05 20,905.00$           $220.00 22,000.00$           $180.00 18,000.00$           $218.00 21,800.00$           $220.00 22,000.00$           
75 Inlet Protection 28 EA 200.00$             5,600.00$            $88.00 2,464.00$                50.00$             1,400.00$             $65.00 1,820.00$             $78.95 2,210.60$             $65.50 1,834.00$             $100.00 2,800.00$             $174.00 4,872.00$             $220.00 6,160.00$             
76 Check Dam 340 LF 15.00$               5,100.00$            $5.00 1,700.00$                8.00$               2,720.00$             $10.00 3,400.00$             $14.87 5,055.80$             $6.80 2,312.00$             $6.00 2,040.00$             $45.00 15,300.00$           $6.00 2,040.00$             
77 Silt Fence 1,315 LF 7.00$                 9,205.00$            $5.00 6,575.00$                5.00$               6,575.00$             $5.00 6,575.00$             $2.81 3,695.15$             $5.20 6,838.00$             $5.00 6,575.00$             $8.00 10,520.00$           $6.00 7,890.00$             
78 SWPP Plan Preparation 1 LS 2,000.00$          2,000.00$            $650.00 650.00$                   2,000.00$        2,000.00$             $2,000.00 2,000.00$             $500.00 500.00$                $270.00 270.00$                $2,000.00 2,000.00$             $1,676.00 1,676.00$             $500.00 500.00$                
79 Seeded Lawn Installation 1,500 SY 10.00$               15,000.00$          $18.00 27,000.00$              8.00$               12,000.00$           $35.00 52,500.00$           $14.89 22,335.00$           $15.00 22,500.00$           $15.00 22,500.00$           $16.00 24,000.00$           $2.60 3,900.00$             
80 Landscape Restoration 1 EST 30,000.00$        30,000.00$          $30,000.00 30,000.00$              30,000.00$      30,000.00$           $30,000.00 30,000.00$           $30,000.00 30,000.00$           $30,000.00 30,000.00$           $30,000.00 30,000.00$           $30,000.00 30,000.00$           $30,000.00 30,000.00$           
81 Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter 3,160 LF 30.00$               94,800.00$          $36.00 113,760.00$            38.00$             120,080.00$         $35.00 110,600.00$         $35.33 111,642.80$         $41.00 129,560.00$         $40.00 126,400.00$         $36.00 113,760.00$         $34.50 109,020.00$         
82 Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance 665 SY 60.00$               39,900.00$          $99.00 65,835.00$              100.00$           66,500.00$           $100.00 66,500.00$           $115.99 77,133.35$           $105.00 69,825.00$           $120.00 79,800.00$           $105.00 69,825.00$           $123.00 81,795.00$           
83 Raised Pavement Marker Type 1 10.00 HUN 400.00$             4,000.00$            $305.00 3,050.00$                325.00$           3,250.00$             $300.00 3,000.00$             $324.00 3,240.00$             $330.00 3,300.00$             $340.00 3,400.00$             $417.00 4,170.00$             $347.00 3,470.00$             
84 Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 4.2 HUN 650.00$             2,730.00$            $330.00 1,386.00$                375.00$           1,575.00$             $325.00 1,365.00$             $351.00 1,474.20$             $355.00 1,491.00$             $370.00 1,554.00$             $656.00 2,755.20$             $375.00 1,575.00$             
85 Cement Conc. Sidewalk 970 SY 50.00$               48,500.00$          $76.00 73,720.00$              80.00$             77,600.00$           $72.00 69,840.00$           $83.55 81,043.50$           $84.00 81,480.00$           $90.00 87,300.00$           $78.00 75,660.00$           $96.50 93,605.00$           
86 6 In. Monolithic Retaining Wall and Sidewalk 25 SY 85.00$               2,125.00$            $376.00 9,400.00$                350.00$           8,750.00$             $350.00 8,750.00$             $400.22 10,005.50$           $385.00 9,625.00$             $380.00 9,500.00$             $358.00 8,950.00$             $368.00 9,200.00$             
87 12 In. Monolithic Retaining Wall and Sidewalk 90 SY 150.00$             13,500.00$          $381.00 34,290.00$              375.00$           33,750.00$           $350.00 31,500.00$           $418.25 37,642.50$           $415.00 37,350.00$           $400.00 36,000.00$           $387.00 34,830.00$           $397.00 35,730.00$           
88 18 In. Monolithic Retaining Wall and Sidewalk 160 SY 170.00$             27,200.00$          $385.00 61,600.00$              380.00$           60,800.00$           $355.00 56,800.00$           $403.60 64,576.00$           $415.00 66,400.00$           $420.00 67,200.00$           $387.00 61,920.00$           $397.00 63,520.00$           
89 18 In. Raised Edge Monolithic Cement Concrete Curb and Sidewalk 40 SY 125.00$             5,000.00$            $364.00 14,560.00$              385.00$           15,400.00$           $355.00 14,200.00$           $394.15 15,766.00$           $385.00 15,400.00$           $420.00 16,800.00$           $387.00 15,480.00$           $397.00 15,880.00$           
90 24 In. Raised Edge Monolithic Cement Concrete Curb and Sidewalk 75 SY 150.00$             11,250.00$          $375.00 28,125.00$              400.00$           30,000.00$           $370.00 27,750.00$           $424.38 31,828.50$           $405.00 30,375.00$           $430.00 32,250.00$           $411.00 30,825.00$           $420.00 31,500.00$           
91 30 In. Raised Edge Monolithic Cement Concrete Curb and Sidewalk 70 SY 165.00$             11,550.00$          $375.00 26,250.00$              400.00$           28,000.00$           $370.00 25,900.00$           $409.59 28,671.30$           $405.00 28,350.00$           $430.00 30,100.00$           $411.00 28,770.00$           $420.00 29,400.00$           
92 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A 6 EA 1,750.00$          10,500.00$          $3,040.00 18,240.00$              3,000.00$        18,000.00$           $3,500.00 21,000.00$           $2,771.92 16,631.52$           $2,870.00 17,220.00$           $3,300.00 19,800.00$           $2,981.00 17,886.00$           $3,000.00 18,000.00$           
93 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A and 12 In. Retaining Wall 2 EA 2,500.00$          5,000.00$            $4,060.00 8,120.00$                4,250.00$        8,500.00$             $4,300.00 8,600.00$             $3,995.75 7,991.50$             $4,260.00 8,520.00$             $5,500.00 11,000.00$           $4,173.00 8,346.00$             $4,150.00 8,300.00$             
94 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A and 18 In. Retaining Wall 1 EA 3,000.00$          3,000.00$            $4,060.00 4,060.00$                4,250.00$        4,250.00$             $4,300.00 4,300.00$             $4,211.50 4,211.50$             $4,260.00 4,260.00$             $5,500.00 5,500.00$             $4,173.00 4,173.00$             $4,150.00 4,150.00$             
95 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A and 18 In. Raised Edge 1 EA 2,500.00$          2,500.00$            $4,060.00 4,060.00$                4,250.00$        4,250.00$             $4,300.00 4,300.00$             $4,211.50 4,211.50$             $4,050.00 4,050.00$             $5,500.00 5,500.00$             $4,173.00 4,173.00$             $4,150.00 4,150.00$             
96 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A and 30 In. Raised Edge 1 EA 2,500.00$          2,500.00$            $4,060.00 4,060.00$                4,500.00$        4,500.00$             $4,300.00 4,300.00$             $4,427.26 4,427.26$             $4,050.00 4,050.00$             $5,500.00 5,500.00$             $4,173.00 4,173.00$             $4,150.00 4,150.00$             
97 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel B 3 EA 1,750.00$          5,250.00$            $2,525.00 7,575.00$                2,500.00$        7,500.00$             $2,500.00 7,500.00$             $2,303.83 6,911.49$             $2,320.00 6,960.00$             $2,800.00 8,400.00$             $2,385.00 7,155.00$             $2,400.00 7,200.00$             
98 Quarry Spalls 200 TON 20.00$               4,000.00$            $42.00 8,400.00$                45.00$             9,000.00$             $40.00 8,000.00$             $71.26 14,252.00$           $55.50 11,100.00$           $55.00 11,000.00$           $49.00 9,800.00$             $40.00 8,000.00$             
99 Mailbox Support, Type 2 3 EA 900.00$             2,700.00$            $700.00 2,100.00$                1,100.00$        3,300.00$             $1,000.00 3,000.00$             $1,200.90 3,602.70$             $1,280.00 3,840.00$             $2,000.00 6,000.00$             $685.00 2,055.00$             $2,000.00 6,000.00$             
100 Mailbox Support, Type 1 4 EA 750.00$             3,000.00$            $500.00 2,000.00$                500.00$           2,000.00$             $800.00 3,200.00$             $389.40 1,557.60$             $800.00 3,200.00$             $500.00 2,000.00$             $542.00 2,168.00$             $500.00 2,000.00$             
101 RRFB Systems 1 LS 50,000.00$        50,000.00$          $18,000.00 18,000.00$              20,000.00$      20,000.00$           $20,000.00 20,000.00$           $21,860.40 21,860.40$           $19,500.00 19,500.00$           $38,000.00 38,000.00$           $16,828.00 16,828.00$           $37,500.00 37,500.00$           
102 VATCS Systems 1 LS 15,000.00$        15,000.00$          $8,300.00 8,300.00$                4,500.00$        4,500.00$             $5,000.00 5,000.00$             $4,260.55 4,260.55$             $3,850.00 3,850.00$             $6,000.00 6,000.00$             $6,674.00 6,674.00$             $5,600.00 5,600.00$             
103 Permanent Signing 1 LS 10,000.00$        10,000.00$          $11,000.00 11,000.00$              17,500.00$      17,500.00$           $16,000.00 16,000.00$           $16,902.00 16,902.00$           $10,300.00 10,300.00$           $25,000.00 25,000.00$           $13,115.00 13,115.00$           $23,000.00 23,000.00$           
104 Plastic Stop Line 114 LF 20.00$               2,280.00$            $7.00 798.00$                   8.00$               912.00$                $7.00 798.00$                $7.56 861.84$                $7.70 877.80$                $8.00 912.00$                $8.00 912.00$                $8.00 912.00$                
105 Plastic Crosswalk Line 1,120 SF 7.00$                 7,840.00$            $4.00 4,480.00$                4.50$               5,040.00$             $4.00 4,480.00$             $4.32 4,838.40$             $4.40 4,928.00$             $4.60 5,152.00$             $5.00 5,600.00$             $4.50 5,040.00$             
106 Paint Line 3,130 LF 1.00$                 3,130.00$            $0.40 1,252.00$                0.40$               1,252.00$             $1.00 3,130.00$             $0.43 1,345.90$             $0.45 1,408.50$             $0.50 1,565.00$             $0.48 1,502.40$             $0.50 1,565.00$             
107 Pothole Existing Underground Utility 48 EA 400.00$             19,200.00$          $490.00 23,520.00$              375.00$           18,000.00$           $600.00 28,800.00$           $710.71 34,114.08$           $520.00 24,960.00$           $600.00 28,800.00$           $750.00 36,000.00$           $500.00 24,000.00$           
108 Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities 1 EST 125,000.00$      125,000.00$        $125,000.00 125,000.00$            125,000.00$    125,000.00$         $125,000.00 125,000.00$         $125,000.00 125,000.00$         $125,000.00 125,000.00$         $125,000.00 125,000.00$         $125,000.00 125,000.00$         $125,000.00 125,000.00$         

Sub-Total 4,176,360.00$     3,884,974.10$         4,056,346.00$      4,307,784.00$      4,448,772.71$      4,545,419.30$      4,861,837.50$      4,972,687.60$      5,027,806.00$      
Sales Tax @ 8.8% (Bid Items 44-71) 8.80% 80,676.64$          88,347.42$              93,280.00$           94,492.20$           105,042.36$         110,860.16$         107,899.04$         104,911.49$         122,646.48$         
Totall 4,257,036.64$     3,973,321.52$         4,149,626.00$      4,402,276.20$      4,553,815.07$      4,656,279.46$      4,969,736.54$      5,077,599.09$      5,150,452.48$      

Total 4,257,036.64$     
Math Error / Omission

Results Pending WSDOT Review

698,441.92$                                   
611,924.60$                                       624,001.50$                                    649,120.00$                                   693,270.00$                                     688,670.48$                                   

683,072.26$                                     DBE Goal - Minimum at 15%
Actual Committed DBE Goal per Bid Documents

595,998.23$                                       622,443.90$                                    660,341.43$                                   

3,973,321.52$                                    4,149,626.00$                                 4,402,276.20$                                4,553,815.07$                                  4,656,279.46$                                4,969,736.54$                                

745,460.48$                                   
628,452.75$                                   

5,077,599.09$                                

761,639.86$                                   
788,195.00$                                   

5,150,452.48$                                

772,567.87$                                   
764,000.00$                                   
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